



POS. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	USED QTY	PC/SET	NOTE 1	NOTE 2
1	286283-8	CAP 38	1	PC.		
2	233966-1	RING SPRING 19	1	PC.		
3	450275-5	CHUCK COVER	1	PC.		
4	234039-3	COMPRESSION SPRING 42	1	PC.		
5	257288-5	RING 21	1	PC.		
6	216022-2	STEEL BALL 7.0	2	PC.		
7	345873-7	GUIDE WASHER	1	PC.		
8	233916-6	CONICAL COMP. SPRING 21-29	1	PC.		
9	345874-5	STEEL BALL GUIDE	1	PC.		
10	450274-7	CHANGE RING	1	PC.		
11	231985-1	RING SPRING 43	1	PC.		
12	459752-4	SUPPORT RING	1	PC.		
13	459748-5	HOUSING COVER	1	PC.		
14	213465-9	O RING 31	1	PC.		
15	213617-2	O RING 47	1	PC.		
16	319988-6	BARREL	1			
17	213606-7	O RING 48	1	PC.		
18	216002-8	STEEL BALL 4.8	3	PC.		
19	331796-5	RING 25	1	PC.		
20	922243-3	HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X25	4	PC.		
21	213008-7	O RING 22.4	1	PC.		
22	262142-0	URETHAN RING 26	1	PC.		
23	233956-4	RING SPRING 37	1	PC.		
24	257296-6	RING 39	1	PC.		
25	213142-3	O-RING 35	1	PC.		
26	324837-4	TOOL HOLDER	1	PC.		
27	213128-7	O RING 12	1	PC.		
28	324844-7	IMPACT BOLT	1	PC.		
29	424065-2	RUBBER RING 13	1	PC.		
30	267363-9	FLAT WASHER 12	1	PC.		
31	326814-2	CYLINDER	1	PC.		
32	326813-4	RING 29	1	PC.		
33	234041-6	COMPRESSION SPRING 32	1	PC.		
34	345872-9	CUP WASHER 29	1	PC.		
35	268226-2	PIN 6	3	PC.		
36	256862-6	ROD 2.5	3	PC.		
37	911133-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X18	4	PC.		
38	419988-7	FILTER CAP	1	PC.		
39	213218-6	O RING 16	1	PC.		
40	443129-3	FILTER	1	PC.		
41	459746-9	CRANK CAP	1	PC.		
42	424067-8	SEAL RING	1	PC.		
43	324845-5	CRANK SHAFT	1	PC.		
44	211232-6	BALL BEARING 6002LLU	1	PC.		
45	213219-4	OIL SEAL 15	1	PC.		
46	265490-6	HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X16	2	PC.		
48	318202-7	BEARING BOX	1	PC.		

49		213513-4	O RING 39	1	PC.		
50		267126-3	FLAT WASHER 22	2	PC.		
52		226675-9	HELICAL GEAR 36	1	PC.		
53		266041-8	TAPPING SCREW 5X25	4	PC.		
54		256087-2	PIN 7	1	PC.		
55		324847-1	STRIKER	1	PC.		
56		213283-5	O-RING 18	1	PC.		
57		213283-5	O-RING 18	1	PC.		
58		213262-3	O RING 18	1	PC.		
59		450298-3	PISTON	1	PC.		
60		450278-9	CONNECTING ROD	1	PC.		
61		331797-3	SLEEVE 29	1	PC.		
62		232560-6	COMPRESSION SPRING 12	1	PC.		
63		158523-3	CRANK HOUSING COMPLETE	1	PC.		
63	C10	213415-4	O RING 28	1	PC.		
64		211131-2	BALL BEARING 6001DDW	1	PC.		
65		253748-5	FLAT WASHER 12	1	PC.		
66		519589-2	ROTOR ASSY	1	PC.		
66	D10		"INC. 64,65,67 "	0			
67		210022-4	BALL BEARING 626DDW	1	PC.		
69		265995-6	TAPPING SCREW 4X18	2	PC.		
70		459749-3	BAFFLE PLATE	1	PC.		
71		629451-4	STATOR	1	PC.		
72		459747-7	MOTOR HOUSING	1	PC.		
73		620936-3	LED CIRCUIT	1	PC.		
74		232411-3	COMPRESSION SPRING 8	1	PC.		
75		265995-6	TAPPING SCREW 4X18	7	PC.		
76		183N36-9	HOUSING SET	1	SET		
76	C10	263005-3	RUBBER PIN 6	2	PC.		
76	D10		INC. 88	0			
77		620796-3	DIAL CIRCUIT	1	PC.		
78		140M96-8	MOTOR HOUSING COVER COMPLETE	1	PC.		
79		265995-6	TAPPING SCREW 4X18	2	PC.		
80		232152-1	LEAF SPRING	1	PC.		
81		459751-6	TRIGGER LOCK	1	PC.		
82		651399-2	SWITCH C3JW-6B-PA	1	PC.		
83		459750-8	SWITCH LEVER	1	PC.		
84		232561-4	COMPRESSION SPRING 5	1	PC.		
85		620C18-9	CONTROLLER	1	PC.		
86		643874-2	TERMINAL	1	PC.		
87		265995-6	TAPPING SCREW 4X18	4	PC.		
88		183N36-9	HOUSING SET	1	SET		
88	C10	263005-3	RUBBER PIN 6	2	PC.		
88	D10		INC. 76	0			
89		856L09-0	DHK180 SERIAL NO. LABEL	1			
90		911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	2	PC.		
91		264002-2	SQUARE NUT M5	2	PC.		
93		127344-4	HOOK ASS'Y	1	PC.		

94		856L02-4	DHK180 NAME PLATE	1			
A01		821552-6	CONNECTOR PLASTIC CASE (TYPE4)	1	PC.		
A01	C10	453974-8	LATCH	4	PC.		
A02		835D35-4	INNER TRAY	1			
A03		8006H0-0	DHK180RTJ PLASTIC CASE LABEL	2			
A04		8006G9-5	DHK180RTJ INDICATION LABEL	1			
A05		197280-8	BATTERY BL1850B SET	2	PC.		
A06		450128-8	BATTERY COVER	1	PC.		
A07		***DC18RC	DC18RC FAST CHARGER	1	PC.		
A07	D10		COMPO-PARTS	0			